| 010 | 06-06-2006 |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) | 103251888 Julied States Patent and Trademark Of |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | United States Patent and Trademark Of |
| RECORDATION FO | RM COVER SHEET Docket No. T3523-96151 |
| PATENT | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Turin, Luca | Name: Flexitral |
| Execution Data(c): May 12, 2006 | |
| Execution Date(s): May 12, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Address: <u>4001-A Westfax Dr</u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: VA |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>20151</u> |
| Other | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 11/356,300 Additional numbers a | utached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> |
| Name: Dennis P. Clarke* | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Registration No.: <u>22,549</u> | _ |
| Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 1751 Pinnacle Drive | Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| Suite 500 | credited or debited to deposit account |
| City: McLean | _ |
| State: Virginia Zip: 22102 | - 9 Doumont Informatic - |
| Phone Number: 703/610-8672 | 8. Payment Information |
| Fax Number: <u>703/610-8686</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Email Address: <u>dclarke@milesstockbridge.com</u> | Expiration Date |
| | b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165 |
| | Authorized User Name <u>Dennis P. Clarke*</u> |
| 9. Signature: | Date June 1, 2006 |
| Dennis P. Clarke* | Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 |
| Manie OFFEISOR Signing | succi, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/02/2006 HALI11 00000151 11356300 01 FC:8021 40.00 OF

> PATENT REEL: 017951 FRAME: 0370

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of my employment at Flexitral, Inc., and other valuable consideration, I, LUCA TURIN, a citizen of the Italy, do hereby sell and assign to the FLEXITRAL, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 4001-A Westfax Dr., Chantilly, Virginia 20151, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in

"AROMACHEMICALS"

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/356,300 Filed February 17, 2006

invented by me and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed on even date herewith, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I covenant that I have full right to so do; I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said FLEXITRAL, INC., as assigned of the entire interest, and I agree that I will communicate to said FLEXITRAL, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said FLEXITRAL, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.



On this $\frac{12^{16}}{12^{16}}$ day of <u>N4777</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared LUCA TURIN, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SEAL -

PAINANCE ABCATAMS

RECORDED: 06/01/2006